OP \$40.00 09993040

	N53, A-10241 4507
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Snow Village, Inc.	Name: John P. Weitzel Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1960 Lucille Lane
□ Yes ¥ No	City: St. Cloud State: MN ZIP: 56301
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment 🛛 Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \Box Yes, $a \in \mathbb{R}^{n}$
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
D Other	
Execution Date: November 26, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/993,040	
	I
Additional numbers attached? □Yes 🕱 No	Additional numbers attached? □Yes XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Edwin E. Voigt II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	Enclosed Charge Credit Card, PTO-2038 Form Attached
Suite 2000	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
6109 Blue Circle Drive	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information if true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Edwin E. Voigt II	2516 5-28-05
Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

.

1

F:\WFWORK\FORMS\PA-ASSGN.CVR

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SNOWY VILLAGE**, **INC.**, a Minnesota corporation, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of all right, title and interest in the invention for "LED Warning Light and Communication System", an application for Letters Patent which was filed November 15, 2000, as Serial No. 09/993,040 as to the invention disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, JOHN P. WEITZEL, whose address is 1960 Lucille Lane, St. Cloud, Minnesota (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to said invention, including the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of an AGREEMENT between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated November 3, 2003, ASSIGNOR has agreed to transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer, assign, convey and grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefore, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements, and hereby assigns to and authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, re-issued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this transfer assignment, sale, and conveyance not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire interest.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without delay execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patents in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominees all known facts respecting said Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuation-in-parts, re-examinations, re-issues and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said Patents, inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the reasonable expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its duly authorized officers to execute this Patent Assignment to be effective as of the 3^{rd} day of November, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

SNOWY VILLAGE, INC By:

ву: ₋

-2-

John Pederson Its President

RECORDED: 03/28/2005